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Abstract 
 

This document provides the list of participants who have been registered by their 

delegation to participate to the 3rd PAEWG. 

 



 

LIST OF PAEWG3 PARTICIPANTS 
 

Delegation Title Name Function Contact 

MEETING CHAIRPERSON 

 Mr Patrice Pruvost PAEWG Chairperson  

SIOFA CCPs 

Australia Mr James Larcombe Head of Delegation james.larcombe@agriculture.gov.au 

Australia Dr Philippe Ziegler Delegate philippe.ziegler@awe.gov.au 

China Dr Heng Zhang Head of Delegation zhangh1@ecsf.ac.cn 

China Mr Tianfei Cheng Alternate chengtf@ecsf.ac.cn 

China  Yongchuang Shi Alternate syc13052326091@163.com 

China  Chong Sun Alternate admin1@tuna.org.cn 

China Dr Zhou Fang Alternate zfang@shou.edu.cn 

Cook Ms Chloe-Ane Wragg Head of Delegation c.wragg@mmr.gov.ck 

Cook Mr Stephen Brouwer Advisor steve@saggitus.co.nz 

European Union Dr Sebastian Rodriguez Alfaro Head of Delegation sebastian_chano@hotmail.com 

France Territories Dr Jules Selles Alternate jules.selles@mnhn.fr 

France Territories Mr Alexis Martin Alternate alexis.martin@mnhn.fr 

Japan Dr Takehiro Okuda Alternate okudy@affrc.go.jp 

Japan Dr Tsutomu Nishida Head of Delegation aco20320@par.odn.ne.jp 

Korea Dr Seok-Gwan Choi Head of Delegation sgchoi@korea.kr 

Korea Dr Kyum Joon Park Alternate mogas@korea.kr 

Seychelles  Sabrena Lawrence Head of Delegation slawrence@sfa.sc 

Chinese Taipei Dr Ching-Ping Lu Head of Delegation michellecplu@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Weerapol Thitipongtrakul Alternate weerapol.t@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Pavarot Noranarttragoon Head of Delegation pavarotn@gmail.com 

     

OBSERVERS  

DSCC Mrs Lyn Goldsworthy Representative lyn.goldsworthy@ozemail.com.au 

IOTC Ms Lauren Nelson Representative lauren.nelson@fao.org 

SIODFA Mr Charles Heaphy Advisor charles.heaphy@sealord.co.nz 

SIODFA Mr Brian Flanagan Alternate brian@theflanagans.co.za 

SIODFA Dr Ross Shotton Head of Delegation r_shotton@hotmail.com 

     

     

     

     



Delegation Title Name Function Contact 

CONSULTANTS 

MNHN Dr Boris Leroy Consultant boris.leroy@mnhn.fr 

MNHN  Berta Ramiro Sanchez Consultant berta.ramiro-sanchez@mnhn.fr 

SoFish Dr Sophie Mormede Consultant sofishconsulting@gmail.com 

     

     

SIOFA SECRETARIAT AND ASSISTANTS 

SIOFA Mr Alistair Dunn SC Chairperson alistair.dunn@oceanenvironmental.co.nz 

SIOFA Mr Thierry Clot Executive Secretary thierry.clot@taaf.fr 

SIOFA Mr Pierre Périès Data Manager pierre.peries@siofa.org 

SIOFA Mr  Thibault Pivetta Assistant thibault.pivetta@siofa.org 

SIOFA Mr Alex Meyer Rapporteur meyer@urbanconnections.jp 

     

     

 

 

 

 


